## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5397224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRISTAM HORN	11/07/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELTATEK OIL TOOLS, LTD.
Street Address:	UNIT 10, GREENROLE TRADING ESTATE
Internal Address:	HOWEMOSS DRIVE
City:	DYCE, ABERDEEN
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	AB21 0GL

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16328898

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2029551500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP
Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112651.0000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID BRADIN
SIGNATURE:	/David Bradin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=112651-0000003-Assignment#page1.tif source=112651-0000003-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505350439 REEL: 048461 FRAME: 0980

# **Confirmatory Assignment**

This assignment is being executed in confirmation of the previous transfer of certain rights and property,

BETWEEN: Tristam Horn, a citizen of Great Britain, with an address of 5 Callum Park, Kingswells, Aberdeen AB15 8XJ (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) of the one part;

AND **Deltatek Oil Tools Ltd.** of Unit 10, Greenrole Trading Estate, Howemoss Drive, Dyce, Aberdeen, AB21 0GL United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) of the other part;

WHEREAS: During the time period from 9<sup>th</sup> June 2016 until 31<sup>st</sup> December 2018 ("Period"), on behalf of the Assignee, the Assignor was involved in the development of certain inventions, ideas, concepts, methods, know-how and improvements, whether or not patentable, and whether or not recorded in any medium (Inventions) as are embodied by the patents and/or patent applications to which the Assignor is named as an inventor, including world intellectual property organization applications, GB1522428, PCT/GB/2016/053954, GB1712362.1, PCT/GB/2018/052202, PCT/GB2018/0522503, GB1806937.7, GB1811611.1, US 16/073190, GB1614720.9, PCT/GB2017/052324.

WHEREAS: The Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm assignment of the Inventions to the Assignee.

#### NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

For the avoidance of doubt, and in consideration of good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor hereby (i) confirms the assignment unto the Assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, of Assignor's entire right, title and interest, as vested in Assignor during the Period, in and to the Inventions and all related patents, rights to Inventions, copyright and related rights, rights in designs, rights in computer software, database rights, rights in confidential information (including know- how and trade secrets) and any other intellectual property rights, in each case whether registered or unregistered and including all applications (or rights to apply) for, and renewals or extensions of, such rights and all similar or equivalent rights or forms of protection which may now or in the future subsist in any part of the world, including parent, sibling and child applications and patents; and (ii) assigns unto the Assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, as vested in Assignor during the Period, in and to the Inventions and all related patents, rights to Inventions, copyright and related rights, rights in designs, rights in computer software, database rights, rights in confidential information (including know- how and trade secrets) and any other intellectual property rights, in each case whether registered or unregistered and including all applications (or rights to apply) for, and renewals or extensions of, such rights and all similar or equivalent rights or forms of protection which may now or in the future subsist in any part of the world, including parent, sibling and child applications and patents.

Assignor authorizes the issuance of Letters Patent for the Inventions in the name of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 048461 FRAME: 0981

Assignment on the following dates.
Executed at Alziber on the F day of Muring , 2018  Signature Tristant Horn
Witness Signature
C- ZoriwsTore Witness Name (Capitals)
For and on behalf of Deltatek Oil Tools Ltd
Executed at ALEROSEN, on the Zaday of Nourise , 2018
 Signature
, comments and a series of the
SIEVE BRUCE Name (Capitals)
CHAIRIYAN Capacity (Capitals)
Witness Signature
C. Johnstone
Witness Name (Capitals)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor an Assignee have executed this Confirmatory

PATENT REEL: 048461 FRAME: 0982

**RECORDED: 02/28/2019**